Payson Park Music Festival

Summer 2019 It's 29th Season www.ppmf.org June/July concerts begin 6:45 pm August concerts, 6:15 pm

> **June 19** UltraVibe

June 26 Belmont Native Cheryl Arena Band

July 3 *Tomi's All Stars* Karl Bryan, James Brown Jr. Amadee Castenell, Sir Cecil Johnny Juxo, Lee Lundy Binny Stone

July 10 Greater Boston Cultural Council Association Chinese Music Ensemble **July 17** 4Ever Fab

July 24 The Barnum Society

> July 31 The Love Dogs

August 7 Craig & the Hurricane

The John Baboian Ensemble

Augus<mark>t 2</mark>1 The Blue<mark>s D</mark>ogs

August 28 The Reminisants



Children's Programs Made possible through the generosity of		Donations at the following levels will be listed in our concert programs
Fridays, 10:	r and Ralph Jones 30 a.m. at Payson Park Belmont Public Library Baby Wiggle	Up to \$30 Friend \$50 Patron \$100 Benefactor
Friday, July 12	Vanessa Trien & the Jumping Monkeys	
Friday, July 19	Karen K & the Jitterbugs	Checks payable to: Payson Park Music Festival Should be mailed to: Cyndi Rufo 367 Common St. Belmont MA 02478
Friday, July 26	The Stacey Peasley Band	

The Payson Park Music Festival has grass roots origins within the Belmont community. This annual event, now in it's 29th season, is intended for the enjoyment of the residents of Belmont and surrounding communities.

Our goal is to present a series of free summer concerts across a musical spectrum.

While the concerts are produced and financed by the Payson Park Music Festival Committee, its Sponsors and Private Citizens, the series is a true public/private partnership and enjoys the cooperation and support of many members of Town departments, including: the Belmont Recreation Department, the Belmont Light Department, the Traffic Division of the Belmont Police Department, the Belmont School Department, the Belmont Department of Public Works, the Belmont Library, and the Office of the Selectmen. Many Town employees who are also residents of Belmont have willingly assisted in the production of these concerts. We wish to thank them again for another year of kind cooperation and service.

Payson Park Music Festival is a 501C3 Organization